

BOARD OF COUNTY ROAD COMMISSIONERS BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS

COMMISSIONERS:

W.C. Askew, Sr., Reginald D. Boze, Doug Burleson, Gregory H. Kinney, Wayne Nelson

SECOND AMENDED SCHEDULE OF REGULAR MEETINGS

Regular meetings of the *Board of County Road Commissioners of Van Buren County* and the *Board of Public Works of Van Buren County* have been scheduled to take place in 2023 as follows:

Board of County Road Commissioners

January 12 February 2 March 2 March 9 April 13 May 3 June 7 July 12 August 2 September 13 October 5 October 11 November 2 December 14

*Board of Public Works

January 12 April 13 July 12 October 5 October 11

Regular meetings are held at 5:00 PM at 325 W. James St., Lawrence, MI unless otherwise posted.

The Van Buren County Road Commission will provide necessary and reasonable auxiliary aids and services, such as signers for the hearing impaired and audio tapes of printed materials being considered at the meeting, to individuals with disabilities at any meeting/hearing upon ten (10) days' notice to the Van Buren County Road Commission office. Individuals requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact the Road Commission, Attn. Jill Brien, P.O. Box 156, Lawrence, MI 49064, or call 269-674-8011, Extension 236.

VAN BUREN COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS OF VAN BUREN COUNTY

*Board of Public Works Meetings held at 5:00 PM, or as soon thereafter as can be heard.

pc: Coastal Clean